Poisons (Appendix A Amendment) Order 2010

Made by the Minister under section 21 of the Act.

1. Citation

This order is the *Poisons (Appendix A Amendment) Order 2010*.

2. Commencement

This order comes into operation as follows —

- (a) clauses 1 and 2 on the day on which this order is published in the *Gazette*;
- (b) the rest of the order on the day after that day.

3. Act amended

This order amends the *Poisons Act* 1964.

4. Appendix A clause 1 amended

- (1) Delete Appendix A clause 1(1) and insert:
 - In this Appendix —
 SUSMP means the current Poisons Standard as defined in
 the *Therapeutic Goods Act 1989* (Commonwealth)
 section 52A.
- (2) In Appendix A clause 1(2):
 - (a) delete "SUSDP," and insert:

SUSMP,

(b) delete "SUSDP" and insert:

SUSMP

Note: The heading to amended clause 1 is to read:

Term used: SUSMP

5.	Appendix A Schedules 1 to 9 amended
	In Appendix A Schedules 1 to 9 delete "SUSDP" (each occurrence) and insert:
	SUSMP
	KIM HAMES, Minister for Health